TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ansell Sandel Medical Solutions LLC		101/10/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansell Limited	
Street Address:	Victoria Gardens, Level 3/678 Victoria St.	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3832510	SANDEL LEADERS IN HEALTHCARE SAFETY
Registration Number:	2966022	TIME OUT
Registration Number:	2798905	KEEP IT UP
Registration Number:	3991353	
Registration Number:	3893720	CHANGE-A-BLADE
Registration Number:	3893179	Z-SLIDER
Registration Number:	3840435	SAFETY MEANS NEVER HAVING TO SAY YOU'RE SORRY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)978-5473

 Phone:
 7323455303

Email: gmonroe@ansell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Geralyn A Monroe
Address Line 1: 200 Schulz Drive
Address Line 2: Ansell Healthcare

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0041

OP \$190,00 3832510

900211727

Address Line 4:	Red Bank, NE	EW JERSEY 07701	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Geralyn A Monroe 200 Schulz Drive c/o Ansell Corporate Headquarters Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Geralyn A. Monroe	
Signature:		/Geralyn A Monroe/	
Date:		01/10/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASM to ALTD#page1.tif source=ASM to ALTD#page2.tif source=ASM to ALTD#page3.tif source=ASM to ALTD#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ANSELL SANDEL MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC, having its registered office address at 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using (in its own name or through its affiliates) those trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos other designation or origin, and product names as are set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the Trademarks"). Assignor now wishes to assign the Trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof;

WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, an Australian company, (ABN 89 004 085 330), having its principal place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor' rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby, as well as all registrations and applications and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby, as well as all registrations and applications and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Trademarks for the consideration of one hundred dollars (US\$100).
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, without further obligation to Assignor with respect thereto.
- 3. Assignor further authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0043 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized representative this / Odd day of Amak , 2011.

(L.S.)

Assignor:

ANSIAL SANDEL MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC

William G. Renly, Jr.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that <u>Ansell Sandel Medical Solutions LLC</u> is a limited liability company duly registered and existing under the laws of <u>the State of Delaware</u> and that the person who signed the deed of assignment document, is authorized to represent the company.

Dated this 10th day of 14 UMRY 2013 >

- [Notary Seal]

(Signature of Notary)

A Notary Public of New Jersey PATRICIA L. LAURIELLO My Commission Expires July 28, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0044

SANDEL MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, LLC -- Active Trademarks

	y	***********************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
5/4/2019 Reusable and disposable tools, appliances and accessories used in an operating room during surgical procedures, namely, skin markers for surgical use and paper-based sleeves for use with surgical scalpels.	Medical, hospital and operating room products, namely, scalpel blade removers, surgical instrument transfer trays, surgical instrument transfer trays, surgical instrument seeves surgical procedure reminder instrument seeves and boods, surgical site marking stickers and temporary tailtoos, operating room medicine container marking stickers, operating room floor cort and tube covers, patient transfer sheets; and container for medical waste, namely, blade and containers for medical waste, namely, blade and needle counting disposal boxas	7712/2015 Reusable and disposable tools, appliances and accessories used in an operating room during surgical procedures, namely, skin markers for surgical use and paper-based sleeves for use with surgical scalpels	2,798,905 12/23/2003 12/23/2013 Sterile field contrainment system consisting of products designed to maintain and store sterile surgical instruments, accessories and objects in the sterile field during surgical operations, namely, notders, citips, cramps, saddles, beits, straps, nocks magnetic holders, pockets, and other types of holders, and kits comprised of a combination of these products
5/4/2016	8/10/2020	7/12/2015	12/23/2013
1/5/2010	8/10/2010	7/12/2/005	12/23/2003
8277469	3,632,510	2,966,022	2,798,905 905
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
5472009	10/1/2008	3/15/2004	6/10/2602
8277469	77/583,120	76/560,838	76/419,305
54029 4026.EU10 European	54029,4028,US10	54029 4026 US10	54029 4008.US10
TIME OUT	SANDEL LEADERS IN HEALTHCARE SAFETY & Design	TIME OUT	KEGP (T UP

14217470.1

N

SANDEL MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, LLC -- Active Trademarks

·	·	y		
Description of Goods	Surgical skin markers	3,893,720 12/2 f/2010 12/2 f/2020 Scalpel handles	Registered 3.893.179 12/21/2010 11/21/2020 A toop of material in the form of a thin sheet, for assisting nurses or other hospital or medical personnel in moving a patient onto or off of a hospital bed, a gurney, an operating room table, or similar patient support platform or surface.	8/31/2020 Surgical supplies and equipment used in an operating room, namely, surgical skin marking pens; surgical and medical apparatus and instruments for use in general surgery; surgical supply kits consisting primarily of skin marking pens, and cups for dispensing medicine and containing surgical labels; surgical scalpels.
Reneval Date	75/2021	12/21/2020	12/21/2020	8/31/2020
Reg. Date	7/5/2011	12/21/2010	12/21/2010	8/31/2010
Reg, No	5.98.1 1.38.2 1.38.3	3,893,720	3,693,179	3,840,435
Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Filing Date	10/15/2010	5/6/2010	4/27/2010	11/18/2009
Serial No.	85/153,677	85/031,784	85/024 326	77/875,841
Our Ref. No.	54029.4032.US10	54028,4031,US10	54029 4030 US10	54029.4029.US10
Trademark	THE COLOR ORANGE	CHANGE-A-BLADE	Z-SLIDER	SAFETY means NEVER having to say you're sorry

14217470.1